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DEL EARLY SUPPORT FOR INFANTS AND TODDLERS (ESIT) STATE LEAD AGENCY PROGRAM STAFF 
 
ESIT Main Reception Number (360) 725-3500 
FAX (360) 725-4925 
Address: Early Support for Infants and Toddlers  

Department of Early Learning 
Physical: 1110 Jefferson St., SE, Olympia, Washington  98501 
Mailing: Post Office Box 40970, Olympia, Washington  98504-0970 
 

Program Administrator  
Laurie Thomas     (360) 725-3516  Laurie.Thomas@del.wa.gov  

Administrative Assistant 
Jahla Brown   (360) 725-4413  Jahla.Brown@del.wa.gov  

Parent Engagement Specialist 
Sue Rose    (360) 725-3514  Suzanne.Rose@del.wa.gov  

 
Assistant Administrator, Policy, Contracts, & Compliance 
Kathy Grant-Davis   (360) 725-3519  Kathryn.Grant-Davis@del.wa.gov  

Contracts & Grant Manager 
Darlene Woods   (360) 725-3511  Darlene.Woods@del.wa.gov  

 
Assistant Administrator, Training & Technical Assistance 
Debi Donelan    (360) 725-4400  Debra.Donelan@del.wa.gov  

Program Consultants 
Adrienne O’Brien   (360) 725-4439  Adrienne.Obrien@del.wa.gov  
Debbie De La Fuente  (509) 655-0073  Deborah.DeLaFuente@del.wa.gov  
Tammy McCauley   (509) 655-0054  Tammy.McCauley@del.wa.gov  
 

ESIT Data Manager  
Susan Franck    (360) 725-4684  Susan.Franck@del.wa.gov  

Assistant Data Manager 
Terri Jenks-Brown   (360) 407-1964  Terri.Brown@del.wa.gov  

IT Project Manager/Business Analyst 
Sharon Smith   (360) 407-1987  Sharon.Smith@del.wa.gov  

DMS Software Developer 
Kevan Wilkerson   (360) 407-1977  Kevan.Wilkerson@del.wa.gov  
Bon Huynh    (360) 480-2958  Bon.Huynh@del.wa.gov  
 
DMS Help Desk   (360) 725-4665 (when answered, immediately press 9 then 2) 

Toll Free   (866) 482-4325 (when answered, immediately press 9 then 2) 
Email    ESIT.Help@del.wa.gov  

 
Contract Deliverables:  ESIT.Reports@del.wa.gov  Website:  http://www.del.wa.gov/esit  
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